## D-28552 D-81007

APPROVED

## RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH THE NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FOR THE MAINTENANCE OF PLANTED MATERIAL ALONG THE NCDOT RIGHTS-OF-WAY OF HIGHWAY 52 BETWEEN BUSINESS 40 / US 421 AND AKRON DRIVE

WHEREAS, the City of Winston Salem proposes to enter into an agreement with the North Carolina Department of Transportation for maintenance of planted material along the rights-of-way of Highway 52 between Business 40/US 421 and Akron Drive, beginning one year after project completion; and

**WHEREAS,** under the proposed agreement, the North Carolina Department of Transportation will pay for the purchase and installation of the plant material, as well as maintenance of the plant material for one year after completion of the project.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Mayor and City Council of the City of Winston-Salem approve for the City Manager to sign and execute an agreement with the North Carolina Department of Transportation for the maintenance of planted material along the North Carolina Department of Transportation rights-of-way along Highway 52, between Business 40/US 421 and Akron Drive.

